## **Huron Soil and Water Conservation District**

8 Fair Road Norwalk, Ohio 44857 Phone: (419)668-4113 ext. 3



## www.huronswcd.com

## **OFFICIAL BID FORM**

## FOR SALE BY SEALED BID

The Huron Soil and Water Board of Supervisors will sell by SEALED BID a 2024 John Deere 1590 Grain Drill w/seeder (S/N:1N01590XCR0801113) with 1309.7 metered acres "As Is" with no warranties.

The 2024 JD Drill may be seen by calling the office at 419-668-4113 #3.

All Bids must be submitted in a sealed envelope marked "SEALED BID".

Sealed bids are due to Huron Soil and Water Conservation District, 8 Fair Road, Norwalk, OH 44857 no later than 4:30 p.m. on January 21, 2025

Bids will be opened at the January 21, 2025, Special Board meeting around 8:00 p.m.

The Huron Soil and Water Board of Supervisors have set a minimum bid of \$58,000. Bids below the minimum will not be considered.

Payment must be made by Cashiers Check within seven, 7 days of notification of winning bid and the drill removed from the premises 8 Fair Road, Norwalk, OH 44857

Bidder Name:		
Address:		
City, State Zip:		
Cell number:		
Written Bid Amount:	\$	
Bidder printed Signature		
Bidder Signature	Date	
Bid was accepted	Bid was not accepted	
Huron SWCD Board Representative Signature	Date	